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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Florida Power & Light 
Company). 
 

DOCKET NO. 130199-EI 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Duke Energy Florida, 
Inc.). 
 

DOCKET NO. 130200-EI 
 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Tampa Electric Company). 
 

DOCKET NO. 130201-EI 
 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Gulf Power Company). 
 

DOCKET NO. 130202-EI 
 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (JEA). 

DOCKET NO. 130203-EM 
 
Dated:  June 30, 2014 
 

 
JEA’S RESPONSES TO SIERRA CLUB’S SECOND 

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 2-4) 
 
        Pursuant to Rule 1.350, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure and Order No. PSC-13-0386-

PCO-EU, JEA hereby responds to Sierra Club’s Second Request for Production of Documents 

(Nos. 2-4).   

Responses 
 
SC 2-2:           Please provide Richard J. Vento and Donald P. Wucker’s resumes. 
 
Response: The requested documents are attached as Exhibit Nos. ___ [RJV-1] and ___ 

[DPW-1] to the panel testimony of Mssrs. Vento and Wucker filed on April 2, 

2014. 

SC 2-3:           Please provide the resume(s) of any other witnesses who JEA plans to 
present in this proceeding. 

 
Response: Information regarding the education and experience of JEA’s only other witness, 

P.G. “Bud” Para is included within Mr. Para’s pre-filed testimony. 
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SC 2-4:           Please provide Richard J. Vento and Donald P. Wucker’s job descriptions. 

Specifically, Sierra Club seeks the documents that best describe the 
responsibilities, knowledge, skills, abilities, and reporting structuring 
associated with Messrs. Vento and Wucker’s position within JEA. 

 
Response: See Exhibits Nos. ___ [RJV-1] and ___ [DPW-1]. 

 
SC 2-5:           Please provide the job description for each additional witness who JEA plans 
  to present in this proceeding. 
 
Response: Information regarding the job responsibilities of JEA’s only other witness, P.G. 

“Bud” Para is included within Mr. Para’s pre-filed testimony.

 
SERVED this 30th day of June, 2014.  
 
     HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A. 
 
 
     By: /s/Gary V. Perko________________________ 
      Gary V. Perko 
      Florida Bar No. 855898 
      P.O. Box 6526 
      Tallahassee, FL  32301 
      (850) 222-7500 
      Fax: (850) 222-7500 
      gperko@hgslaw.com 
 
      Attorneys for JEA 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by electronic delivery, this 30th day of June, 2014, to the following: 
 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Charles Murphy 
Lee Eng Tan 
Kelley F. Corbari 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
cmurphy@ psc.state.fl.us 
ltan@ psc.state. fl. Us 
kcorbari@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney 
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Steven.Hall@FreshFromFlorida.com 
 
Florida Power & Light Company  
John Butler/Jessica Cano 
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
John.Butler@FPL.com 
Jessica.cano@fpl.com 
 
Florida Power & Light Company  
Kevin Donaldson 
4200 West Flagler Street 
Miami, FL 33134 
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com 
 
Duke Energy Florida 
Dianne M. Triplett  
Matthew R. Bernier  
Post Office Box 14042  
St. Petersburg, Florida  
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
Duke Energy Florida 
Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr. 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 
paul.lewisjr@duke-energy.com 

 
Tampa Electric Company  
Paula K. Brown, Manager 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33602 
pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 
 
Tampa Electric Company 
c/o J. Beasley/J. Wahlen/A. Daniels 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
adaniels@ausley.com 
 
JEA 
Mr. P. G. Para 
21 West Church Street, Tower 16 
Jacksonville, FL 32202-3158 
parapg@jea.com 
 
Gulf Power Company  
Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
 
Gulf Power Company 
c/o S. Griffin 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591-2950 
srg@beggslane.com 
 
Sierra Club 
Diana Csank 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org 
 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
c/o Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 



 

4 
 

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
Alisa Coe 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
acoe@earthjustice.org 
 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
George Cavros 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 
NAACP 
Alton Drew 
Alton Drew Consulting  
667 Peeples Street, SW, #4  
Atlanta, Georgia 30310  
altondrew@altondrew.com. 
 
 
 
 
 

Office of Public Counsel 
Erik L. Sayler 
Associate Public Counsel 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 
Sayler.Erik@leg.state.fl.us  
 
Walmart 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

_______/s/Gary V. Perko_______ 
Attorney 

 
 
 




